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APPENDIX A. E-READINESS DATA AND CALCULATIONS 

Table A1. E-Readiness Scores and Sub Indices by Home Nation 

Home Nation E_READY IU_RATE LIT_RATE WEB_INDEX 

Australia  0.58054 0.7490 0.9900 0.0026 
Austria 0.52624 0.5120 0.9800 0.0867 
Belgium 0.48549 0.4620 0.9900 0.0045 
Brazil 0.37869 0.2240 0.8860 0.0261 
Britain 0.70261 0.5520 0.9900 0.5658 
Canada 0.55191 0.6590 0.9900 0.0067 
China 0.36265 0.1230 0.9090 0.0560 
Denmark 0.52535 0.5800 0.9900 0.0060 
Finland 0.85267 0.5580 1.0000 1.0000 
France 0.50183 0.4910 0.9900 0.0245 
Germany 0.56549 0.4680 0.9900 0.2385 
India 0.22138 0.0530 0.6100 0.0011 
Ireland 0.44700 0.3500 0.9900 0.0010 
Italy 0.50390 0.4960 0.9840 0.0317 
Japan 0.56574 0.6870 0.9900 0.0202 
Malaysia 0.44789 0.4550 0.8870 0.0017 
Mexico 0.37444 0.2020 0.9100 0.0113 
Netherlands 0.63115 0.8780 0.9900 0.0254 
Norway 0.62994 0.8800 1.0000 0.0098 
Poland 0.42800 0.2860 0.9980 0.0000 
Russia 0.39348 0.1820 0.9940 0.0044 
Saudi Arabia 0.31983 0.1700 0.7880 0.0015 
Singapore 0.43415 0.3770 0.9250 0.0004 
South Korea 0.57754 0.6960 0.9790 0.0576 
Spain 0.48640 0.4590 0.9790 0.0212 
Sweden 0.62285 0.7730 0.9900 0.1055 
Switzerland 0.53436 0.5770 0.9900 0.0361 
Thailand 0.35396 0.1300 0.9260 0.0059 
Turkey 0.34910 0.1730 0.8740 0.0003 
United States 0.56528 0.6910 0.9900 0.0148 
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Table A2. Calculation of WEB_INDEX for 30 Home Nations 

Home Nation 
Web  
Site 1 

Web  
Site 2 

Web 
Site 3 

Web 
Site 4 

Web 
Site 5 

Average  
Size Web_Index

Australia        7,310 5,920 1,620 1,080 196 3225.20 0.0026 
Austria          72,900 --- --- --- --- 72900.00 0.0867 
Belgium          13,400 4,080 2,950 1,910 1,480 4764.00 0.0045 
Brazil           74,600 20,900 9,810 6,190 1,710 22642.00 0.0261 
Britain    2,280,000 32,900 15,000 14,800 6,650 469870.00 0.5658 
Canada           21,800 9,170 1,550 320 296 6627.20 0.0067 
China 187,000 32,400 11,200 4,400 2,090 47418.00 0.0560 
Denmark          6,250 5,870 --- --- --- 6060.00 0.0060 
Finland          2,470,000 16,200 2,560 --- --- 829586.67 1.0000 
France           49,500 42,000 5,380 5,280 4,520 21336.00 0.0245 
Germany      937,000 18,700 16,900 15,200 5,360 198632.00 0.2385 
India            5,870 2,470 840 684 144 2001.60 0.0011 
Ireland          2,000 1,760 --- --- --- 1880.00 0.0010 
Italy            76,400 47,700 8,830 2,240 1,410 27316.00 0.0317 
Japan            38,700 30,100 9,180 6,090 5,000 17814.00 0.0202 
Malaysia         2,440 --- --- --- --- 2440.00 0.0017 
Mexico           31,500 19,200 1,240 163 19 10424.40 0.0113 
Netherlands      58,100 34,200 9,140 4,790 4,440 22134.00 0.0254 
Norway           10,500 7,860 --- --- --- 9180.00 0.0098 
Poland           1,050 --- --- --- --- 1050.00 0.0000 
Russia           6,550 6,540 5,150 672 --- 4728.00 0.0044 
Saudi Arabia     2,290 --- --- --- --- 2290.00 0.0015 
Singapore        1,420 --- --- --- --- 1420.00 0.0004 
South Korea 196,000 20,500 18,800 5,940 2,680 48784.00 0.0576 
Spain            47,000 15,400 12,700 12,600 5,380 18616.00 0.0212 
Sweden         278,000 99,300 57,400 7,280 481 88492.20 0.1055 
Switzerland      68,800 60,600 11,300 8,660 5,400 30952.00 0.0361 
Thailand         5,910 --- --- --- --- 5910.00 0.0059 
Turkey           1,310 --- --- --- --- 1310.00 0.0003 
United States    48,700 6,200 6,080 2,900 2,810 13338.00 0.0148 

 

 


